Project Information	21-06-02-C – RFP / Instructional Curriculum Materials, Supplies, and Digital Resources – (Svitek) – (CAO)
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on May 12, 2022. The purpose of this supplemental project is to award additional vendors, with no additional increase in funding, to provide supplemental curriculum materials, educational/instructional software, digital resources, and related items districtwide. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from October 11, 2024, through June 30, 2025, with two automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond June 30, 2027.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Beable Education, Inc.	C-D
Bluum USA, Inc.	B-35%
Community Products, LLC, dba Rifton Equipment	C-D
Discovery Education, Inc., dba Discovery Education; Mystery Science, Inc.; Mystery Science; Pivot	C-D
Interactives SBC; Pivot Interactives; Dreambox Learning	
DW Educational Research, Inc., dba DataWORKS Educational Research	A-100%
Dynamic Learning Experiences, LLC, dba Drone Legends	B-35%
Edia Learning, Inc.	C-10%
EDU Solutions, LLC	C-D
Greenwood Publishing Group, LLC, dba Heinemann Publishing	C-D
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company, Inc., dba NWEA	C-D
Imagine Learning, LLC	C-D
Jaquia Abreu dba GullyThoughts, LLC	C-D
Just Right Reader, Inc.	A-100%
Kaplan Early Learning Company, Inc.	C-D
Kenneth Gay dba Kenneth Gay Education, LLC	A-100%
Kiddom, Inc.	C-D
Kodely, LLC	A-100%
Learn by Doing, Inc.	C-D
Lotus Connect, LLC	A-100%
ManageBac, Inc.	C-D
Minds on Education, Inc., dba Nature Watch	C-D
Navigate360, LLC	B-35%
NextWaveSTEM, LLC, dba NextWaveSTEM	B-35%
Parachute RGV, LLC	A-100%
Physical Science Research Associates, Ltd. (Physcira)	C-D

21-06-02-C – RFP / Instructional Curriculum Materials, Supplies, and Digital Resources (continued)	
Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Rethink Autism, Inc.	C-D
Rubicon West, LLC	C-D
SDI Innovations, Inc., dba School Datebooks	C-D
Si Bilingual Books, Inc.	A-100%
Sphero, Inc.	C-10%
Teacher Created Materials, Inc.	A-100%
The Chancellor, Masters, and Scholars of the University of Oxford dba Oxford University Press	NP-0%
The Learning Internet, Inc., dba Learning.com	C-1%
The National Literacy Professional Development Consortium, LLC, dba The National Literacy Institute	A-100%
The Writing Academy, LLC	A-100%
TouchMath Acquisition, LLC, dba TouchMath	C-D
Turnitin Holdings, LLC, dba Turnitin, LLC	C-D
W. W. Norton & Company, Inc.	C-D

Project Information	24-02-05 – RFP / IT Contractors – (Teer) – (CFOO)
Project Description	The purpose of this project is to obtain information technology contractor services districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$20,000,000 for the duration of the project. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from October 11, 2024, through October 10, 2025, with two automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond October 10, 2027.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$20,000,000

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
22 <sup>nd</sup> Century Technologies, Inc.	A-100%
Insight Global, LLC	B-35%
iSphere Innovation Partners, LLC	B-35%
Labyrinth Solutions, LLC, dba InvenioLSI	B-35%
Paradigm Group, Inc.	C-D
Phoenix Business, Inc., dba Phoenix Business Consulting	B-35%
The Peloton Group, LLC, dba The Peloton Alliance	B-35%

Project Information	24-04-07 – RFP / Career and Technical Education – (Chevalier) – (CAO)	
Project Description	The purpose of this project is to obtain equipment, curriculum, software, industry certifications, and contracted services for the Career and Technical Education Department. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$10,000,000 for the duration of the project. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from October 11, 2024, through October 10, 2025, with two automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond October 10, 2027.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$10,000,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Bluum USA, Inc.	B-20%
Cengage Learning, Inc.	C-D
NCS Pearson, Inc., dba Certiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc.	C-D
CEV Multimedia, LLC	C-D
College Board	NP-0%
CompuScholar, Inc.	A-100%
Kodely, LLC	A-100%
Lab Resources, Inc.	A-100%
McGraw Hill, LLC	C-D
NextWaveSTEM, LLC, dba NextWaveSTEM	A-100%
Pathful, Inc.	B-20%
Realityworks, Inc.	C-D
Gateway Education Holdings, LLC, dba Savvas Learning Company, LLC	C-D
Snap-on Incorporated dba Snap-on Industrial, a division of IDSC Holdings, LLC	C-D
TPS Publishing, Inc.	C-D

Project Information	24-04-09 – RFP / Translation and Interpretation Services – (Contreras) – (CPAC)	
Project Description	The purpose of this project is to obtain professional-quality interpretation and translation services to and from English and other	
	languages. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$6,000,000 for the duration of the project.	
	The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas	
	Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from October 11, 2024, through October 10, 2025, with two automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond	
Project Term	October 10, 2027.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$6,000,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
806 Technologies, Inc.	B-35%
Ethiopian Community Development Council, Inc.	NP-0%
Fox Medical Case Management, Inc., dba Fox Translation Services	A-100%
GLOBO Holdings I, LLC, dba GLOBO Language Solutions, LLC	A-100%
Idea Language Services, LLC	C-D
LanguageUSA, Inc.	C-10%
Linguanational Translations, Inc.	A-100%
Lionbridge Global Solutions II, Inc.	B-35%
Masterword Services, Inc.	A-100%
PGLS, LLC, dba Piedmont Global Language Services	A-100%
Terra Translations, LLC	A-100%
TransPerfect Holdings, LLC, dba TransPerfect Translations International, Inc.	B-35%
Universe Technical Translation, Inc.	A-100%

Project Information	22-04-04 – RFP / Fire and Flood Restoration – (Cortez) – (CFOO) – NTE Increase	
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on September 8, 2022. The purpose of this project amendment is to request an increase to the spending limit authorization to obtain districtwide fire and flood restoration services. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$5,000,000. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from September 15, 2022, through September 14, 2023, with four annual renewals, not to extend beyond September 14, 2027.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$5,000,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
BMS Holdings III Corporation dba Blackmon Mooring of Texas, LLC	B-25%
Cotton Commercial USA, Inc.	B-25%

Project Information	22-07-14 – RFP / Armored Car Services – (Salazar) – (CFOO) – NTE Increase	
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on November 11, 2021. The purpose of this project amendment is to request an increase to the spending limit authorization to obtain armored car services for scheduled pickup of currency from campuses and locations districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$4,500,000. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from November 12, 2021, through November 11, 2022, with four annual renewals, not to extend beyond November 11, 2026.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$4,500,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Garda CL Southwest, Inc.	RFP-0%

Project Information	23-04-04 – RFP / Fencing Services Districtwide – (March) – (COO) – NTE Increase
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the School Board on September 14, 2023. The purpose of this project amendment is to request an increase to the spending limit authorization to obtain fencing services districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$35,500,000. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from September 15, 2023, through September 14, 2024, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond September 14, 2028.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$35,500,000

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Foster Fence, LTD	C-D
Houston Kaco	A-100%
Post Oak Construction, LLC	A-100%
Quadra Mind Enterprise, Inc.	A-100%
The Fierro Group LTD Co. dba Fencemaster of Houston dba Advanced Concrete & Construction	A-100%
Westco Ventures, LLC	A-100%

Project Information	21-06-03 – RFP / Student Services, Enrichment Tutorials, Mentoring Services, and Alcohol and Drug Counseling – (Contreras) – (CAO) – Vendor Name Change
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on May 12, 2022. The purpose of this project amendment is to change
	the name of an awarded vendor through a contract reassignment beginning August 21, 2024, with no additional increase in funding,
	to obtain contracted services in the following areas: enrichment, mentoring, and student tutorial instruction in reading, math,
	English/language arts, social studies, and science that is designed to increase the progress and academic achievement of students,
	including English Language Learners (ELL) and special education students. Kermit Tilford Jr & Wendy Tilford dba Kerwen Group, Inc.,
	has changed its business name to WRT Enterprise Group, LLC, dba Wendy Richard Tilford Education Services. The district applied the
	Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district
	purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term  The project term is from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, with for 2027.	The project term is from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond June 30,
	2027.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
WRT Enterprise Group, LLC, dba Wendy Richard Tilford Education Services	A-100%

Project Information	21-06-03-A – RFP / Student Services, Enrichment Tutorials, Mentoring Services, and Alcohol and Drug Counseling – (Contreras) – (CAO) – Vendor Name Change
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on January 12, 2023. The purpose of this project amendment is to change the name of an awarded vendor through a contract reassignment beginning May 28, 2024, with no additional increase in funding, to obtain contracted services in the following areas: enrichment, mentoring, and student tutorial instruction in reading, math, English/language arts, social studies, and science that is designed to increase the progress and academic achievement of students, including English Language Learners (ELL) and special education students. Baker and Kreis Sports, LLC, dba TGA Premier Gold and Tennis of West Houston, has changed its business name to Hill Youth Sports, LLC, dba TGA of West Houston. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from January 13, 2023, through June 30, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond June 30, 2027.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Hill Youth Sports, LLC, dba TGA of West Houston	NP-0%

Project Information	21-06-05-A – RFP / College and Career Readiness Materials and Services – (Chevalier) – (CAO) – Vendor Name Change	
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on January 12, 2023. The purpose of this project amendment is to	
	change the name of an awarded vendor through a contract reassignment beginning August 9, 2024, with no additional increase in	
	funding, to provide college and career readiness materials, services, software, and supplies. ACT, Inc., has changed its business name	
	to ACT Education Corp. The district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter	
	44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Droinet Torm	The project term is from January 13, 2023, through June 30, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond June	
Project Term	30, 2027.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
ACT Education Corp.	NP-0%

Project Information	22-06-12 – RFQ / Financial Advisory Services – (Salazar) – (CFOO) – Vendor Name Change	
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on October 13, 2022. The purpose of this project amendment is to	
	change the name of an awarded vendor through a contract reassignment beginning July 22, 2024, with no additional increase in	
	funding, to obtain a firm to provide financial advisory services in the planning, maintenance, and issuance of debt on behalf of the	
	district. Estrada, Hinojosa, and Company, Inc., has changed its business name to TRB Capital Markets, LLC, dba Estrada Hinojosa. The	
	district applied the Best Value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education	
	Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Torm	The project term is from October 14, 2022, through October 13, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond	
Project Term	October 13, 2027.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
TRB Capital Markets, LLC, dba Estrada Hinojosa	RFQ-100%

#### **Code Legend**

#### M/WBE - Minority and Women Business Enterprise Notations

- a) Certified M/WBE firm; if listed as A-100% indicates an M/WBE firm; if listed as A->100% the awardee will subcontract with an M/WBE firm(s).
- b) Non-M/WBE firm; who will subcontract the indicated percentage with an M/WBE firm(s) to meet or exceed the District's goal.
- c) Non-M/WBE firm; if listed as C-<%, the awardee will subcontract with an M/WBE firm(s) for a percentage less than the District's goal. If listed as, C-D, the awardee made a good faith effort.

#### **Other Status Options**

(NP-0%) - Non-profit